# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yi-Tung Chiang	03/04/2008
I-Huei Huang	03/04/2008
Nien-Yu Liao	03/04/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Acer Incorporated
Street Address:	8F., No. 88, Sec. 1, Hsin Tai Wu Rd., Hsichih
City:	Taipei Hsien
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	221

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12062281

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: webblaw@webblaw.com
Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM, P.C.
Address Line 1: 700 KOPPERS BUILDING
Address Line 2: 436 SEVENTH AVENUE

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0624-080986		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Russell D. Orkin Reg. No. 25,363		

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020752 FRAME: 0859

500505432

F \$40.00

source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020752 FRAME: 0860

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Name: ACER INCORPORATED				
Yi-Tung CHIANG	Internal Address:				
I-Huei HUANG Nien-Yu LIAO					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 8F., No. 88, Sec. 1, Hsin Tai Wu Rd.,				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):					
Execution Date(s) March 4, 2008	Hsichih,				
X Assignment Merger	City: Taipei Hsien				
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Joint Research Agreement	State:				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Taiwan Zip: 221				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
12/062,281					
Additional numbers	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1				
Name: Russell D. Orkin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$				
Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm	X Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 700 Koppers Building	Enclosed				
436 Seventh Avenue	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information				
State: PA Zip: 15219	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1059				
Phone Number: 412-471-8815	Expiration Date 08/2010				
Fax Number: 412-471-4094	b. Deposit Account Number 23-0650				
Email Address: _webblaw@webblaw.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: Punel O. O./C. Signature	April 3, 2008  Date				
Russell D. Orkin, Registration No. 25,363 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Atty Docket: 0624-080986

# **ASSIGNMENT**

_		_				l (Invention Title) <u>DISSIPATING FAN</u>
FOR AN	ELE	CTRONIC	COMPONE	NT		MANAGEMENT AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PROPERTY
The PAT	ENT	RIGHTS	referred to in	this agree	nent are:	
(check one)	$\boxtimes$	a patent ap	plication for	this invent	ion, executed b	y the
		ASSIGNO	R(S) concurr	ently with	this assignmen	<b>t.</b>
	JX	U.S. patent	application S	Serial No.1	2/062,281	, filed <u>04/03/20</u> 0
	a	a U.S. pater	nt application	based on I	PCT Internation	al Application
		No	, filed o	n (date)		_ (U.S. patent
		application	n Serial No		if known)	
		U.S. Patent	No.	**************************************	, issued	
The PA	ren'	T RIGHT	S also includ	de all divi	sions, reissues	, continuations and
extensions of	the p	atents and	patent applic	ations iden	tified above.	
The PAT	EN7	r rights	assigned und	er this agre	ement are:	
(check one)	$\boxtimes$	U.S. pater	nt rights only.			
		Worldwid	e patent right	s. In this ca	ise, the assigne	e shall have the
		right to cla	im the benefi	it of the fili	ng date of any	U.S. or foreign
		patent app	lication for th	is inventio	n.	
The ASS	SIGN	NOR(S) ref	erred to in th	is agreeme	nt is (or are) th	e inventor(s) whose
signature(s)	appe	ear(s) on pa	age 2 of this A	Assignment	and any Suppl	emental Sheets(s).
The ASS	SIGN	NEE referre	ed to in this ag	greement is	:	
(Name of As	ssign	nee) <u>AC</u>	ER INCORP	ORATED		
(Address)	8F.,	<u>No. 88, Se</u>	c. 1, Hsin Tai	Wu Rđ., H	Isichih, Taipei I	Hsien 221, Taiwan
The AS	SIG	NEE is:				
(check one)		An Indiv	idual.			
		A Partne	rship.			
	$\boxtimes$	A Corpo	ration of <u> </u>	aiwan	(specify sta	ite or country)
		(other)				***************************************
The ASS	SIGN	NOR(S), in	consideration	of \$10.00	paid by the AS	SSIGNEE, and other
good and va	iluab	le conside	ration, receip	t of which	is acknowledg	ed, hereby assign(s)
the followin	o rio	hts to the	ASSIGNEE, i	ts successo	rs and assigns:	

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and, the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorney and agent who has a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Yi-Tung Chiang	Chiang, Yi	- Jung Mar.	4, 2008
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date	
I-Huei Huang	Hung. I-t	luli Mar.	4, 2008
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Nien-Yu Liao	iao, Nien	gu Mar.	4, 2008
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Name of fourth inventor if any	Signature	Date	
Name of fourth inventor, if any	ភា <u>ឌ</u> ពេលប	Daw	
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date	